ΞT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.:1302-452 (US197932)

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	4004440	NOS V V			
To the Honorable Commissic	1034413	attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):     Abirami Srikanth		Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Momentive Performance Materials, Inc.			
Vikram Kumar Helmut Steinberger		Address: 187 Danbury Road			
U Senthilkumar Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🎴 Yes 🍱 No	Wilton, CT 06897			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Other					
Execution Date: July 10, 11, 2007		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖺 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):				
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new appli	lication, the execution date of the application is: $07/13/07$			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
11/827,974					
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Peter J. Fallon		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$			
DILWORTH & BARRESE, LLP		Enclosed DOCUMENT ID NO.: 103430193			
333 Earle Ovington Blvd.		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
<b>Uniondale, New York</b>	11553				
U.S. PTO Customer No. 28,249		8. Deposit account number: 07-0888			
		** Fee previously paid on July 13, 2007**			
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing-information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Peter J. Fallon Reg. No. 58,331  Name of Person Signing  8/28/07  Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Atty. Docket: 1302-452 (US 197932)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we

Abirami Srikanth of India Vikram Kumar India of Helmut Steinberger of Germany

**U** Senthilkumar India of

hereby sell and assign to Momentive Performance Materials Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having an address at 187 Danbury Road, Wilton, Connecticut 06897, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described application for United States Patent currently entitled:

## CURABLE AND CURED SILICONE RUBBER COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS THEREFOR

<u>X</u>	executed concurre	executed concurrently herewith,				
	filed on	having Serial Number				
and any and all a	applications for patent a	nd patents therefrom in any and all countries, including				
all divisions, con	tinuations, reexaminatio	ns and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority				
resulting from the	e filing of said United Sta	ates application, and authorize and request any official				
whose duty it is t	to issue patents, to issue	any patent on said inventions and improvements				
resulting therefro	om to said Company, or	its successors or assigns and agree that on request				
and without furth	er consideration, but at	the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to				
said Company o	r its representatives or n	ominees any facts known to me/us respecting said				
inventions and ir	nprovements and testify	in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute				
all divisional, cor	ntinuation, reexamination	n and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and				
generally do eve	rything possible to aid s	aid Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to				
obtain and enfor	ce proper patent protect	ion for said invention and its improvements in all				
countries.						

[END OF TEXT - SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1

REEL: 019785 FRAME: 0380

ABIRAMI SRIKANTH		h <del>.</del> .
Signature: , & briani Srikgulh	Date:	10 th July 07
Witnessed by:		V
Printed Name of Witness: RAVLKVMAR		٠, ١
Signature R. Posiborno	Date:	10 th Trily 07
Printed Name of Witness: PADMONNEHA TYER		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signature: Jadminobh	Date:	10th July 107
VIKRAM KUMAR		
Signature:	Date:	JULY 10, 2007
Witnessed by: Sandiy		
Printed Name of Witness: SANDIP TIWARI		<i>«</i>
Signature: Saudy	Date:	July 10, 2007
Printed Name of Witness: ANURHAY SAXENA		
Signature:	Date:	10th Tuly 2007
·		
HELMUT STEINBERGER		
Signature:	Date:	
Witnessed by:		
Printed Name of Witness:	<b>.</b> .	
Signature:	Date:	
Printed Name of Witness:	Data	
Signature:	Date:	
U SENTHILKUMAR		
11	•	10th July, '07
Signature:	Date:	10 1000, 0)
Witnessed by:		
Printed Name of Witness: SURESH SHANMUGAM		19th July 2007
Signature:	Date:	19th July 2007
Printed Name of Witness: MONTIT PHUKAN		11 71 12 5
Signature:	Date:	10th July 2007

2

RECORDED: 08/30/2007

PATENT REEL: 019785 FRAME: 0382